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Boundary Changes since 1999:
SPU-00-24   T-97N, R-09W, Section 22
     from IPL to Hawkeye Tri-County

SPU-05-07   T-97N, R-09W, Section 20
     from Hawkeye Tri-County to IPL

SPU-2010-0014   T-98N, R-07W, Section 7
     from Hawkeye & Tri-County to IPL

SPU-2016-0012   Entire County
     from Hawkeye REC and Tri-County
     Electric to MiEnergy Cooperative

http://www.acrec.com/contentdisplay.asp

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.acrec.com/contentdisplay.asp

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.acrec.com/contentdisplay.asp

http://www.mienergy.coop/

http://www.acrec.com/contentdisplay.asp

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

http://www.alliantenergy.com

31

30

32

29

19

18

20

17

33

28

34 35

27 26

21

16 15

22 23

14

36

25

31

30

24

13

19

18

32 33

29 28

34

27

20 21

17 16

22

15

35

26

36 31

25 30

23

14

24 19

13 18

32

29

33

28

20

17

21

16

34

27

35 36

26 25

22

15

23 24

14 13

7 8

6

31

5

32

30

19

29

20

18

7

17

8

9 10 11

4 3

33 34

2

35

12 7

1

36

6

31

28 27

21 22

26

23

16 15 14

25

24

30

19

13 18 17

6 5

31

30

32

29

19

18

20

17

7 8

9 10

4 3

11

2

33 34

28 27

35

26

12

1

7 8

6 5

36

25

31 32

30 29

21 22

16 15

23

14

9 10 11

24

13

19 20

18 17

12 7 8

8 9 10

5 4

32 33

3

34

11 12 7

2

35

1 6

36 31

29 28

20 21

27

22

16 15

26

23

25 30

24 19

14 13 18

8 9

5

32

4

33

10 11 12

3

34

2 1

35 36

29

20

28

21

17 16

27

22

26 25

23 24

15 14 13

9

4

10

3

33

28

34

27

11

2

12 7

1 6

35

26

36 31

25 30

21

16

22

15

9 10

23 24 19

14

11

13 18

12 7

8

5

9

4

32

29

33

28

10 11

3 2

12

1

34 35

27 26

36

25

20 21

17

8

16

9

22 23 24

15 14

10 11

13

12

6

31

5

32 33

30

19

29 28

20 21

18 17 16

7 8

6 5

9

4

4 3

34

2

35

27

22

26

23

1

36 31

6 5

32

25 30

24 19

29

20

15 14

10

3

11

2

13 18 17

12 7

1 6

8

5

31 32

30 29

33

28

19 20

18 17

21

16

7 8 9

34

27

35

26 25

22 23 24

36 31

30

32

29

19 20

15

10

14 13

11 12

18

7

17

8

4

33

3

34 35

28

21

27 26

22 23

2

36

1 6

31

25

24

30

19

16 15 14

9

4

10 11

3 2

13 18

12

1

7

6

5

32

4

33 34

29

20

28 27

3 2

35

1

36

26 25

17

21 22

16 15

8

5 4

9 10

3

23

14

24

13

11

2

12

1

33

28

34 35

27 26

21 22 23

36

25

31

30

24 19

16

9

15 14

10 11

13

12

18

7

32 33

29 28

34

27

20 21 22

35

26

36

25

23 24

17 16

8 9

15

10

14

11

13 18

12 7

1

31

30

32

29

19 20

33 34

28 27

35

26

21 22 23

36

25

24

18

7

17

8

6

31

5

32

16 15

9 10

14

11

4 3

33 34

2

35

30

19

29

20

18 17

28 27 26

21 22

16 15

23

14

13

12

1

36

25

24

13

7

6

8

5

31

30

32

29

9 10

4 3

11

2

33 34

28 27

35

26

19 20

18

7

17

8

21 22 23

16 15

9 10

14

11

12

1

36

25

24

13

12

6

31 32

5 4

33

30 29 28

3

34

2

35

27 26

19 20

18 17

21

16

7 8

6 5

9

4

22

15

23 24

14 13

10

3

11 12

2 1

1

36

25

31 32

30

33

29

19 20

28

21

34 35 36

27

22

26 25

23 24

17

8

16

9

6 5 4

15

10

14 13

11 12

3 2 1

52

52

5224

150

9

139

9

D M E

D M E

BP

BP
N

O
R

TH
ER

N

NORTHERN

Festina

Kendallville

Bluffton

Burr Oak

Frankville

Hesper

Highlandville

Allamakee-
MiE

Allamakee-

MiEnergy

MiEnergy

MiEnergy

MiEnergy

MiEnergy
MiEnergy

Allamakee-

MiEnergy

Allamakee-

Cooperative

Clayton

Clayton

Cooperative

Cooperative

Cooperative

Cooperative

Cooperative
Coop

Clayton

Clayton

96-1-1/1

IPL
IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

IPL

0 1 2 3 4

Miles

STATE OF MINNESOTA
Allamakee Co.

Howard Co.

Chickasaw Co. Fayette Co.

Clayton Co.Fayette Co.

Howard Co.

Chickasaw Co.

Allamakee Co.

New REC Boundary Since 1999

Other Boundary Changes Since 1999

Municipal

Interstate Power and Light Company (IPL)

MidAmerican Energy (MAE)

REC

Amana Society Service

Section Lines

Corporation Lines

See Detail Map

Boundaries follow section, half section,
quarter section, or natural barriers except as
dimensioned.
For updates and detail maps visit:
https://iub.iowa.gov/.
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